
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11826767

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS (METRO MANILA 3RD ED

Title PR# 25ODGS-0027 Two (2) units Desktop Computer for use of Procurement Unit

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation
Number:

P.R.#25ODGS-0027

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Shopping - Ordinary/Regular
Office Supplies & Equipment
(Sec. 52.1.b)

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Equipment

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 357,000.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: TIRSO CRUZ
OIC-Supply and Property Unit
APDC-BAI Comp.,
Barangay Marulas,
Valenzuela City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1470
63-2-2945321 Ext.3540

dpwhmm3rdeosupply@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 11

Date Published 03/03/2025

Last Updated / Time 03/03/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 06/03/2025 10:00 AM

Description
 
1 unit - Desktop Computer
Core-i7 (13th Gen) or its equivalent, minimum of 14 cores & 4.80Ghz max turbo frequency, 16Gb DDR4
1TB 7200rpm, HDD+512GB SSD, 21'' DIA full high definition wide screen or wide viewing angle IPS Display
(same brand as CPU) Integrated Graphics Memory
Integrated Sound Card with Internal / External Speaker 4 slots on board, at least 1 PCI Express slot
Air Cooling System min. 6 USB (at most 1 Type-C) HDMI/ Display Port, Ethernet(RJ-45)
Integrated Gigabit Ethernet Two (2) External Drive Bays

1 unit - Desktop Computer
Core-i7 (13th Gen) or its equivalent, minimum of 14 cores & 4.80Ghz max turbo frequency, 16Gb DDR4
+512GB SSD, 21'' DIA full high definition wide screen or wide viewing angle IPS Display
(same brand as CPU) Integrated Graphics Memory
Integrated Sound Card with Internal / External Speaker 4 slots on board, at least 1 PCI Express slot
Air Cooling System min. 6 USB (at most 1 Type-C) HDMI/ Display Port, Ethernet(RJ-45)
Integrated Gigabit Ethernet Two (2) External Drive Bays

2 pcs. - Licensed OEM Windows 11 Professional 64-bit
With original CD Media installer or Original Recovery CD to delivery. Recovery disk for OS and all drivers
and utilities media w/ OS Included. Must be activated w/ Microsoft prior w/ original CD Media Burned Copy
is acceptable provided that it is properly labelled and virus free.

2 pcs. - Microsoft Office Standard (Latest Version) under Cloud Solution Provider (CSP) Agreement
The Licenses must be perpetual and transferrable. It must be licensed and named after the DPWH and can
be added to the Department's existing tenant domain dpwh.gov.ph the supplier must be present certificate as
a Certified partner in the Philippines.

Help

3/6/25, 7:37 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11826767 1/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


2 pcs. - Mouse-Optical w/ mouse pad
2 pcs. - Webcam-2MP FHD
2 pcs. - Headset w/ microphone (1 meter cable length, w/ noise cancellation feature, audio jack/USB connection
2 pcs. - Keyboard
2 pcs. - Power Supply (Manufacturer's Std.) Cables and connectors,
(All necessary & connectors: Patch Cord "CAT 6" factory crimped w/ RJ-45 connectors, 5 meters preferably color
orange. Energy Starter Certified (w/ Energy Star Stamp)
All equipment shall be supplies with standard manufacturer documentation on all electronic available.
The Supplier must be One (1) year Warranty on all parts.
-x-x-x-x-

Created by TIRSO CRUZ

Date Created 28/02/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

3/6/25, 7:37 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11826767 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

